QAUs (millions) 2.0   2.1   (3.1%) 2.0   1.6   23.3% 0.3   0.1   103.0%

Poker 212.8   221.4   (3.9%) 3.2   3.6   (11.2%) 216.0   225.0   (4.0%)

Gaming 107.6   83.5   28.9% 83.9   72.8   15.2% 191.5   156.3   22.5%

Betting 21.0   11.7   79.9% 102.3   108.4   (5.6%) 52.2   39.7   31.4% 175.5   159.8   9.8%

Other 11.0   12.8   (14.2%) 8.4   6.6   26.7% (1.0) 18.4   19.4   (5.4%)

Revenue 352.4   329.4   7.0% 197.8   191.4   3.3% 52.2   39.7   31.4% (1.0) 601.4   560.5   7.3%

Adjusted EBITDA
1

182.2   162.9   11.9% 37.5   54.7   (31.5%) (4.8) (2.9) 64.2% (7.2) (7.1) 1.2% 207.7   207.6   0.0%

Adjusted EBITDA Margin
1

51.7% 49.4% 2.3ppt 19.0% 28.6% (9.6ppt) (9.1%) (7.3%) (1.8ppt) 34.5% 37.0% (2.5ppt)

Corporate
3 Consolidated

Reported three months ended September 30,

$mm (except otherwise noted)

International UK Australia

Consolidated
Proforma

2
 three months ended September 30,

$mm (except otherwise noted)

International UK Australia Corporate
3

March June September December FY16 March June September December FY17 March June September YTD18

Stakes 1,350.1   1,516.7   1,327.2   1,498.4   5,692.4   1,675.8   1,890.5   1,808.5   1,919.1   7,293.9   2,067.9   2,350.7   2,463.8   6,882.4

Betting Net Win Margin 6.9% 9.4% 9.6% 8.1% 8.5% 8.1% 8.4% 8.8% 12.4% 9.5% 8.8% 9.5% 7.1% 8.4%

Poker 220.7   219.5   200.3   220.4   861.0   222.3   206.3   225.0   237.9   891.5   249.8   220.4   216.0   686.2

Gaming 113.7   111.4   110.4   127.2   462.7   142.8   151.3   156.3   165.7   616.1   185.1   183.8   191.5   560.4

Betting 92.9   142.8   127.8   121.5   485.0   135.1   157.9   159.8   238.1   690.9   182.0   222.2   175.5   579.7

Other 17.6   17.0   15.0   17.7   67.2   16.1   20.7   19.4   21.3   77.5   20.5   22.5   18.4   61.4

Revenue 444.9   490.7   453.5   486.8   1,875.9   516.3   536.2   560.5   663.0   2,275.9   637.5   648.9   601.4   1,887.7

Adjusted EBITDA
2

155.3   187.0   168.9   174.3   685.5   192.9   217.3   207.6   251.6   869.4   233.8   239.1   207.7   680.6

Adjusted EBITDA Margin
2

34.9% 38.1% 37.2% 35.8% 36.5% 37.4% 40.5% 37.0% 37.9% 38.2% 36.7% 36.8% 34.5% 36.1%

FX rate (GBP:USD) 1.4328 1.4350 1.3134 1.2425 1.2393 1.2786 1.3087 1.3275 1.3917 1.3616 1.3035

FX rate (AUD:USD) 0.7217 0.7454 0.7578 0.7499 0.7579 0.7508 0.7890 0.7690 0.7861 0.7572 0.7393

Proforma
1
 quarter ended

$mm (except otherwise noted)

2016 2017 2018

36

PROFORMA HISTORICAL FINANCIALS –
CONSOLIDATED

3

1. Proforma reflects the financial results of the consolidated company or the specified segment as if TSG had owned SBG and BetEasy since January 1, 2016 (but excluding William Hill Australia before it was acquired in April 2018)

2. Non-IFRS financial measure, please refer to the Appendix of this presentation

3. Proforma other revenue on a consolidated basis for Q3 2018 excludes $1.0 million that TSG excluded from its consolidated results as it related to certain non-gaming related transactions with the United Kingdom segment (see Q3 2018 MD&A for further information). TSG has not

sought to identify or remove potential equivalent adjustments from all historical periods on the grounds of materiality. Note any corresponding cost would mean this would have no impact on proforma Adjusted EBITDA for all periods.

March June September December FY16 March June September December FY17 March June September YTD18

Stakes 65.4   86.8   84.6   118.2   355.1   143.5   144.4   163.8   195.7   647.4   223.0   248.6   233.7   705.3

Betting Net Win Margin 7.9% 7.6% 8.5% 6.0% 7.3% 4.9% 6.1% 7.1% 11.1% 7.6% 7.5% 7.9% 9.0% 8.1%

Poker 216.4   215.6   196.8   217.2   846.1   218.7   202.9   221.4   234.4   877.3   245.9   217.0   212.8   675.7

Gaming 54.9   53.0   57.0   73.2   238.1   79.8   80.7   83.5   90.8   334.8   106.7   101.9   107.6   316.2

Betting 5.2   6.6   7.2   7.0   26.0   7.0   8.8   11.7   21.7   49.2   16.7   19.6   21.0   57.3

Other 12.0   10.5   9.6   12.9   45.1   11.9   12.9   12.8   13.4   51.0   12.5   11.7   11.0   35.2

Revenue 288.5   285.8   270.7   310.3   1,155.2   317.3   305.4   329.4   360.2   1,312.3   381.8   350.2   352.4   1,084.4

Adjusted EBITDA
1

132.2   137.7   131.3   157.3   558.4   169.6   145.8   162.9   158.1   636.4   186.5   164.3   182.2   533.0

Adjusted EBITDA Margin
1

45.8% 48.2% 48.5% 50.7% 48.3% 53.4% 47.8% 49.4% 43.9% 48.5% 48.8% 46.9% 51.7% 49.2%

QAUs (millions) 2.3   2.1   2.1   2.3   2.3   2.1   2.1   2.2   2.2   2.0   2.0

Quarter ended

$mm (except otherwise noted)

2016 2017 2018

37

HISTORICAL FINANCIALS –
INTERNATIONAL

1. Non-IFRS financial measure, please refer to the Appendix of this presentation

March June September December FY16 March June September December FY17 March June September YTD18

Stakes 684.3   753.6   685.7   730.8   2,854.4   932.7   1,067.7   922.7   909.8   3,832.9   1,004.8   1,022.1   1,077.6   3,104.5

Betting Net Win Margin 6.7% 10.0% 10.2% 8.6% 8.9% 8.2% 8.3% 9.0% 14.0% 9.8% 9.2% 10.2% 7.3% 8.8%

Poker 3.0   2.7   2.7   2.6   11.0   2.9   2.6   2.8   2.7   11.0   2.8   2.4   2.5   7.7

Gaming 41.0   40.7   40.7   43.5   165.8   50.8   55.2   55.6   56.4   218.1   56.3   60.1   64.3   180.8

Betting 46.1   75.2   69.9   63.0   254.1   76.4   88.1   82.8   127.6   375.0   92.3   103.8   78.5   274.6

Other 3.9   4.5   4.1   3.9   16.3   3.3   6.1   5.1   6.0   20.5   5.8   7.9   6.4   20.1

Revenue 94.0   123.0   117.3   112.9   447.2   133.5   152.1   146.3   192.6   624.5   157.2   174.3   151.7   483.3

Adjusted EBITDA
2

22.0   40.0   38.5   23.2   123.7   31.7   52.4   41.9   76.5   202.5   38.2   52.0   28.8   118.9

Adjusted EBITDA Margin
2

23.5% 32.5% 32.8% 20.5% 27.7% 23.7% 34.4% 28.6% 39.7% 32.4% 24.3% 29.8% 19.0% 24.7%

QAUs (millions) 1.3   1.4   1.3   1.3   1.6   1.7   1.6   1.6   1.8   2.0   2.0

FX rate (GBP:USD) 1.4328 1.4350 1.3134 1.2425 1.2393 1.2786 1.3087 1.3275 1.3917 1.3616 1.3035

March June September December FY16 March June September December FY17 March June September YTD18

Stakes 980.5   1,081.5   900.5   908.0   3,870.5   1,155.8   1,365.2   1,207.6   1,207.8   4,936.4   1,398.4   1,391.7   1,404.7   4,194.9

Betting Net Win Margin 6.7% 10.0% 10.2% 8.6% 8.9% 8.2% 8.3% 9.0% 14.0% 9.8% 9.2% 10.2% 7.3% 8.9%

Poker 4.3   3.9   3.5   3.2   14.9   3.6   3.4   3.6   3.6   14.1   3.9   3.3   3.2   10.5

Gaming 58.8   58.4   53.4   54.0   224.6   63.0   70.6   72.8   74.9   281.3   78.4   81.9   83.9   244.2

Betting 66.0   107.9   91.8   78.2   343.9   94.7   112.7   108.4   169.4   485.2   128.4   141.3   102.3   372.0

Other 5.5   6.4   5.3   4.8   22.1   4.2   7.8   6.6   7.9   26.5   8.0   10.8   8.4   27.2

Revenue 134.6   176.6   154.0   140.3   605.6   165.5   194.5   191.4   255.7   807.1   218.8   237.3   197.8   653.9

Adjusted EBITDA
2

31.6   57.4   50.5   28.8   168.3   39.3   67.0   54.7   101.6   262.6   53.1   70.8   37.5   161.4

Adjusted EBITDA Margin
2

23.5% 32.5% 32.8% 20.5% 27.7% 23.7% 34.4% 28.6% 39.7% 32.4% 24.3% 29.8% 19.0% 24.7%

Proforma
1
 quarter ended

£mm (except otherwise noted)

2016 2017 2018

Proforma
1
 quarter ended

$mm (except otherwise noted)

2016 2017 2018

38

PROFORMA HISTORICAL FINANCIALS –
UK (SBG)

1. Proforma reflects the financial results of the consolidated company or the specified segment as if TSG had owned SBG since January 1, 2016

2. Non-IFRS financial measure, please refer to the Appendix of this presentation

March June September December FY16 March June September December FY17 March June September YTD18